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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 22-8 13-3 5-5 4-0
CONFERENCE 10-7 6-3 4-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-1 7-0 1-1 4-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 1195 1280 0 2475
Opponents 951 1186 0 2137

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 23-23 696:37 30.3 113-302 .374 36-104 .346 86-102 .843 5 44 49 2.1 28 0 39 34 2 8 348 15.1

10 HOUSE, Jaelen 25-25 718:14 28.7 120-332 .361 50-151 .331 85-97 .876 16 68 84 3.4 77 1 85 43 5 58 375 15.0
2 DENT, Donovan 29-29 928:12 32.0 169-325 .520 14-39 .359 81-117 .692 10 67 77 2.7 54 0 161 64 21 42 433 14.9

15 TOPPIN, JT 30-29 783:19 26.1 161-255 .631 10-29 .345 44-77 .571 105 164 269 9.0 83 2 15 31 59 32 376 12.5
23 JOSEPH, Nelly 30-30 778:00 25.9 107-188 .569 0-0 .000 59-110 .536 83 159 242 8.1 84 1 32 40 42 35 273 9.1

3 WASHINGTON, Tru 29-1 526:26 18.2 77-176 .438 18-59 .305 38-55 .691 25 71 96 3.3 55 0 37 33 7 47 210 7.2
22 AMZIL, Mustapha 29-2 539:44 18.6 64-163 .393 23-81 .284 43-52 .827 31 68 99 3.4 62 0 18 23 5 15 194 6.7

0 BAKER JR., Jemarl 29-11 494:45 17.1 44-107 .411 33-84 .393 7-10 .700 3 33 36 1.2 31 0 33 7 3 10 128 4.4
1 APPELHANS, Braden 14-0 90:08 6.4 13-31 .419 10-23 .435 4-4 1.000 1 8 9 0.6 7 0 5 5 1 4 40 2.9

11 WEBB, Quinton 16-0 154:60 9.7 15-31 .484 5-17 .294 1-4 .250 6 20 26 1.6 23 0 1 5 1 10 36 2.3
12 MUSHILA, Isaac 22-0 201:51 9.2 10-34 .294 3-11 .273 17-26 .654 22 40 62 2.8 17 0 9 9 2 7 40 1.8
21 FORSLING, Sebastian 19-0 87:43 4.6 9-12 .750 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 5 12 17 0.9 16 0 8 3 1 0 22 1.2
Team 64 50 114 6
Total 30 6000 902-1956 .461 202-599 .337 469-662 .708 376 804 1180 39.3 537 4 443 303 149 268 2475 82.5
Opponents 30 6000 754-1759 .429 194-620 .313 435-602 .723 286 767 1053 35.1 548 9 401 433 124 175 2137 71.2

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 2475 2137
Points per game 82.5 71.2
Scoring margin +11.3 -

Field goals-att 902-1956 754-1759
Field goal pct .461 .429

3 point fg-att 202-599 194-620
3-point FG pct .337 .313
3-pt FG made per game 6.7 6.5

Free throws-att 469-662 435-602
Free throw pct .708 .723
F-Throws made per game 15.6 14.5

Rebounds 1180 1053
Rebounds per game 39.3 35.1
Rebounding margin +4.2 -

Assists 443 401
Assists per game 14.8 13.4

Turnovers 303 433
Turnovers per game 10.1 14.4
Turnover margin +4.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 0.9

Steals 268 175
Steals per game 8.9 5.8

Blocks 149 124
Blocks per game 5.0 4.1

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 208668 62086
Home games-Avg/Game 16-13042 10-6209
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-1056

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2023 Texas Southern W 92-55 11106
11/09/2023 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 58-72 3500
11/16/2023 UT Arlington W 82-80 10484
11/21/2023 vs Toledo W 92-84 1007
11/22/2023 vs Rice W 90-56 1634
11/24/2023 vs Pepperdine W 90-71 1584
11/29/2023 Louisiana Tech W 74-65 10216
12/02/2023 New Mexico St. W 106-62 15435
12/06/2023 UC Santa Barbara W 84-61 10311
12/09/2023 vs Santa Clara W 93-76 0
12/15/2023 at New Mexico St. W 73-72 5182
12/20/2023 UC Irvine W 78-65 11536
12/29/2023 Eastern N.M. W 87-54 11962
01/02/2024 at Colorado St. L 68-76 5165
01/06/2024 Wyoming W 77-60 12611
01/09/2024 at UNLV L 73-83 5760
01/13/2024 San Diego St. W 88-70 15437
01/16/2024 Utah St. W 99-86 13106
01/20/2024 at Air Force W 85-66 2785
01/24/2024 at San Jose St. W 95-75 3118
01/28/2024 Nevada W 89-55 15021
01/31/2024 Boise St. L 78-86 13239
02/06/2024 at Wyoming W 91-73 3685
02/10/2024 UNLV L 77-80 15435
02/13/2024 at Nevada W 83-82 8293
02/16/2024 at San Diego St. L 70-81 12414
02/21/2024 Colorado St. W 68-66 14618
02/24/2024 Air Force L 77-78 15011
03/02/2024 at Boise St. L 79-89 12184
03/06/2024 Fresno St. W 79-58 13140
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-7 6-3 4-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 10-7 6-3 4-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 654 722 0 1376
Opponents 556 708 0 1264

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 HOUSE, Jaelen 17-17 499:11 29.4 83-228 .364 35-110 .318 52-59 .881 11 50 61 3.6 53 1 53 32 3 36 253 14.9
5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 17-17 516:17 30.4 79-203 .389 26-74 .351 56-64 .875 5 33 38 2.2 25 0 31 25 1 7 240 14.1
2 DENT, Donovan 17-17 552:01 32.5 88-170 .518 8-23 .348 47-64 .734 5 36 41 2.4 35 0 87 33 13 20 231 13.6

15 TOPPIN, JT 17-17 481:23 28.3 93-156 .596 8-19 .421 21-42 .500 66 104 170 10.0 49 0 8 12 39 14 215 12.6
23 JOSEPH, Nelly 17-17 456:23 26.8 62-104 .596 0-0 .000 31-55 .564 47 91 138 8.1 49 1 18 23 27 19 155 9.1
22 AMZIL, Mustapha 17-0 351:20 20.7 47-105 .448 20-54 .370 30-35 .857 27 48 75 4.4 36 0 13 16 3 8 144 8.5
3 WASHINGTON, Tru 17-0 253:44 14.9 32-86 .372 7-33 .212 12-17 .706 12 28 40 2.4 28 0 15 12 5 28 83 4.9
0 BAKER JR., Jemarl 16-0 198:39 12.4 13-39 .333 11-32 .344 1-2 .500 2 9 11 0.7 12 0 6 3 2 4 38 2.4

21 FORSLING, Sebastian 8-0 16:43 2.1 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1.1
11 WEBB, Quinton 3-0 09:14 3.1 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
12 MUSHILA, Isaac 11-0 54:01 4.9 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 3 9 12 1.1 3 0 3 5 1 2 6 0.5
1 APPELHANS, Braden 4-0 11:04 2.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 27 21 48 4
Total 17 3400 503-1104 .456 115-348 .330 255-343 .743 208 434 642 37.8 292 2 234 165 94 138 1376 80.9
Opponents 17 3400 456-1011 .451 113-354 .319 239-325 .735 163 430 593 34.9 287 3 243 221 71 101 1264 74.4

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1376 1264
Points per game 80.9 74.4
Scoring margin +6.6 -

Field goals-att 503-1104 456-1011
Field goal pct .456 .451

3 point fg-att 115-348 113-354
3-point FG pct .330 .319
3-pt FG made per game 6.8 6.6

Free throws-att 255-343 239-325
Free throw pct .743 .735
F-Throws made per game 15.0 14.1

Rebounds 642 593
Rebounds per game 37.8 34.9
Rebounding margin +2.9 -

Assists 234 243
Assists per game 13.8 14.3

Turnovers 165 221
Turnovers per game 9.7 13.0
Turnover margin +3.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.4 1.1

Steals 138 101
Steals per game 8.1 5.9

Blocks 94 71
Blocks per game 5.5 4.2

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 127618 53404
Home games-Avg/Game 9-14180 8-6676
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
01/02/2024 at Colorado St. L 68-76 5165
01/06/2024 Wyoming W 77-60 12611
01/09/2024 at UNLV L 73-83 5760
01/13/2024 San Diego St. W 88-70 15437
01/16/2024 Utah St. W 99-86 13106
01/20/2024 at Air Force W 85-66 2785
01/24/2024 at San Jose St. W 95-75 3118
01/28/2024 Nevada W 89-55 15021
01/31/2024 Boise St. L 78-86 13239
02/06/2024 at Wyoming W 91-73 3685
02/10/2024 UNLV L 77-80 15435
02/13/2024 at Nevada W 83-82 8293
02/16/2024 at San Diego St. L 70-81 12414
02/21/2024 Colorado St. W 68-66 14618
02/24/2024 Air Force L 77-78 15011
03/02/2024 at Boise St. L 79-89 12184
03/06/2024 Fresno St. W 79-58 13140
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2023-24 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 07, 2024

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas Southern 11/06/2023 92-55 W 30-67 .448 10-23 .435 22-27 .815 13 40 53 53.0 17 20 9 5 9 92 92.0
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11/09/2023 58-72 L 23-62 .371 4-12 .333 8-15 .533 14 23 37 45.0 21 10 13 2 8 58 75.0
UT Arlington 11/16/2023 82-80 W 30-69 .435 4-19 .211 18-26 .692 14 22 36 42.0 18 8 8 6 4 82 77.3
vs Toledo 11/21/2023 92-84 W 34-68 .500 3-13 .231 21-27 .778 15 28 43 42.3 19 20 15 2 8 92 81.0
vs Rice 11/22/2023 90-56 W 36-71 .507 5-18 .278 13-15 .867 11 31 42 42.2 16 18 7 5 7 90 82.8
vs Pepperdine 11/24/2023 90-71 W 34-60 .567 5-14 .357 17-30 .567 8 32 40 41.8 14 19 11 3 9 90 84.0
Louisiana Tech 11/29/2023 74-65 W 25-66 .379 9-24 .375 15-22 .682 15 32 47 42.6 20 16 9 8 8 74 82.6
New Mexico St. 12/02/2023 106-62 W 32-53 .604 14-25 .560 28-41 .683 9 22 31 41.1 24 24 7 5 10 106 85.5
UC Santa Barbara 12/06/2023 84-61 W 35-68 .515 7-22 .318 7-10 .700 11 30 41 41.1 17 19 13 6 13 84 85.3
vs Santa Clara 12/09/2023 93-76 W 33-64 .516 4-16 .250 23-33 .697 15 22 37 40.7 25 12 15 2 18 93 86.1
at New Mexico St. 12/15/2023 73-72 W 28-64 .438 6-14 .429 11-22 .500 16 21 37 40.4 17 15 16 1 14 73 84.9
UC Irvine 12/20/2023 78-65 W 26-66 .394 5-19 .263 21-28 .750 13 29 42 40.5 19 10 9 5 9 78 84.3
Eastern N.M. 12/29/2023 87-54 W 33-74 .446 11-32 .344 10-23 .435 14 38 52 41.4 18 18 6 5 13 87 84.5
at Colorado St. 01/02/2024 68-76 L 28-60 .467 8-17 .471 4-11 .364 7 22 29 40.5 20 18 11 2 10 68 83.4
Wyoming 01/06/2024 77-60 W 30-69 .435 3-13 .231 14-22 .636 13 21 34 40.1 19 12 6 4 16 77 82.9
at UNLV 01/09/2024 73-83 L 27-55 .491 2-11 .182 17-20 .850 10 24 34 39.7 19 16 16 1 5 73 82.3
San Diego St. 01/13/2024 88-70 W 30-68 .441 7-24 .292 21-31 .677 14 33 47 40.1 18 12 10 14 8 88 82.6
Utah St. 01/16/2024 99-86 W 39-68 .574 5-19 .263 16-17 .941 5 27 32 39.7 22 21 7 10 12 99 83.6
at Air Force 01/20/2024 85-66 W 35-64 .547 4-19 .211 11-14 .786 13 23 36 39.5 17 11 14 6 11 85 83.6
at San Jose St. 01/24/2024 95-75 W 34-67 .507 10-19 .526 17-26 .654 14 21 35 39.3 9 15 6 5 11 95 84.2
Nevada 01/28/2024 89-55 W 34-58 .586 11-22 .500 10-14 .714 6 27 33 39.0 16 18 10 6 9 89 84.4
Boise St. 01/31/2024 78-86 L 27-66 .409 7-25 .280 17-19 .895 11 22 33 38.7 17 9 7 6 4 78 84.1
at Wyoming 02/06/2024 91-73 W 32-71 .451 13-35 .371 14-18 .778 13 38 51 39.2 15 16 11 3 7 91 84.4
UNLV 02/10/2024 77-80 L 23-65 .354 8-20 .400 23-30 .767 18 23 41 39.3 20 10 10 9 6 77 84.1
at Nevada 02/13/2024 83-82 W 32-64 .500 9-19 .474 10-17 .588 13 23 36 39.2 20 19 7 1 7 83 84.1
at San Diego St. 02/16/2024 70-81 L 22-62 .355 5-22 .227 21-23 .913 15 18 33 38.9 17 6 19 0 11 70 83.5
Colorado St. 02/21/2024 68-66 W 24-64 .375 5-15 .333 15-23 .652 9 30 39 38.9 15 10 4 4 7 68 83.0
Air Force 02/24/2024 77-78 L 28-60 .467 3-16 .188 18-27 .667 17 23 40 39.0 14 9 10 7 3 77 82.8
at Boise St. 03/02/2024 79-89 L 28-64 .438 6-23 .261 17-19 .895 11 24 35 38.8 21 14 11 6 4 79 82.6
Fresno St. 03/06/2024 79-58 W 30-79 .380 9-29 .310 10-12 .833 19 35 54 39.3 13 18 6 10 7 79 82.5
Total 2475 902-1956 .461 202-599 .337 469-662 .708 376 804 1180 39.3 537 443 303 149 268 2475 82.5
Opponents 2137 754-1759 .429 194-620 .313 435-602 .723 286 767 1053 35.1 548 401 433 124 175 2137 71.2

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 82.5 46.1 33.7 70.8 39.3 14.8 10.1 1.5 8.9 5.0



2023-24 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 07, 2024

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas Southern 11/06/2023 92-55 W 20-68 .294 5-24 .208 10-19 .526 11 26 37 37.0 20 9 12 9 5 55 55.0
at Saint Mary's (CA) 11/09/2023 58-72 L 25-55 .455 6-17 .353 16-25 .640 14 27 41 39.0 18 13 13 6 8 72 63.5
UT Arlington 11/16/2023 82-80 W 30-65 .462 5-23 .217 15-20 .750 15 30 45 41.0 24 11 14 2 3 80 69.0
vs Toledo 11/21/2023 92-84 W 29-57 .509 8-18 .444 18-24 .750 2 23 25 37.0 25 18 17 3 6 84 72.8
vs Rice 11/22/2023 90-56 W 18-53 .340 7-28 .250 13-18 .722 5 25 30 35.6 13 11 17 3 5 56 69.4
vs Pepperdine 11/24/2023 90-71 W 25-64 .391 12-24 .500 9-11 .818 8 24 32 35.0 19 16 15 0 8 71 69.7
Louisiana Tech 11/29/2023 74-65 W 21-59 .356 8-19 .421 15-21 .714 10 29 39 35.6 19 8 11 6 5 65 69.0
New Mexico St. 12/02/2023 106-62 W 19-48 .396 3-18 .167 21-28 .750 11 22 33 35.3 29 8 17 3 5 62 68.1
UC Santa Barbara 12/06/2023 84-61 W 21-58 .362 3-17 .176 16-19 .842 9 24 33 35.0 12 11 19 3 4 61 67.3
vs Santa Clara 12/09/2023 93-76 W 22-51 .431 6-17 .353 26-30 .867 9 22 31 34.6 23 16 26 4 5 76 68.2
at New Mexico St. 12/15/2023 73-72 W 25-51 .490 9-20 .450 13-19 .684 9 21 30 34.2 19 10 21 4 10 72 68.5
UC Irvine 12/20/2023 78-65 W 22-58 .379 6-22 .273 15-22 .682 10 32 42 34.8 20 16 15 7 6 65 68.3
Eastern N.M. 12/29/2023 87-54 W 21-61 .344 3-19 .158 9-21 .429 10 32 42 35.4 20 11 15 3 4 54 67.2
at Colorado St. 01/02/2024 68-76 L 26-53 .491 6-19 .316 18-21 .857 8 30 38 35.6 14 14 15 6 10 76 67.8
Wyoming 01/06/2024 77-60 W 21-51 .412 4-21 .190 14-19 .737 12 27 39 35.8 17 9 23 3 3 60 67.3
at UNLV 01/09/2024 73-83 L 29-58 .500 10-22 .455 15-19 .789 5 19 24 35.1 18 20 10 6 8 83 68.3
San Diego St. 01/13/2024 88-70 W 26-64 .406 7-22 .318 11-20 .550 8 29 37 35.2 22 15 13 1 6 70 68.4
Utah St. 01/16/2024 99-86 W 30-68 .441 4-17 .235 22-30 .733 17 23 40 35.4 14 14 14 6 2 86 69.3
at Air Force 01/20/2024 85-66 W 25-53 .472 7-22 .318 9-19 .474 9 19 28 35.1 15 21 18 2 9 66 69.2
at San Jose St. 01/24/2024 95-75 W 30-63 .476 10-27 .370 5-5 1.000 12 22 34 35.0 14 19 18 9 3 75 69.5
Nevada 01/28/2024 89-55 W 19-56 .339 4-17 .235 13-18 .722 12 20 32 34.9 15 9 15 4 4 55 68.8
Boise St. 01/31/2024 78-86 L 32-66 .485 9-27 .333 13-17 .765 13 28 41 35.1 16 14 11 6 7 86 69.5
at Wyoming 02/06/2024 91-73 W 27-67 .403 6-26 .231 13-19 .684 6 29 35 35.1 14 11 8 0 7 73 69.7
UNLV 02/10/2024 77-80 L 30-61 .492 2-8 .250 18-25 .720 12 27 39 35.3 24 8 11 6 4 80 70.1
at Nevada 02/13/2024 83-82 W 29-58 .500 6-18 .333 18-22 .818 9 22 31 35.1 13 21 7 2 5 82 70.6
at San Diego St. 02/16/2024 70-81 L 29-51 .569 7-17 .412 16-23 .696 7 25 32 35.0 22 20 20 6 12 81 71.0
Colorado St. 02/21/2024 68-66 W 24-58 .414 6-20 .300 12-15 .800 5 35 40 35.2 18 11 12 3 2 66 70.8
Air Force 02/24/2024 77-78 L 31-60 .517 11-25 .440 5-7 .714 6 19 25 34.8 21 15 8 4 6 78 71.1
at Boise St. 03/02/2024 79-89 L 30-69 .435 7-20 .350 22-26 .846 17 26 43 35.1 16 12 7 4 8 89 71.7
Fresno St. 03/06/2024 79-58 W 18-55 .327 7-26 .269 15-20 .750 5 30 35 35.1 14 10 11 3 5 58 71.2
Total 2137 754-1759 .429 194-620 .313 435-602 .723 286 767 1053 35.1 548 401 433 124 175 2137 71.2
New Mexico 2475 902-1956 .461 202-599 .337 469-662 .708 376 804 1180 39.3 537 443 303 149 268 2475 82.5

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 71.2 42.9 31.3 72.3 35.1 13.4 14.4 0.9 5.8 4.1
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